Alloy steel ASTM A182Gr. F91
Forbes Marshall Bimetallic Steam Traps
www.forbesmarshall.comEnergy Conservation  |  Environment  |  Process Efficiency
Description
The Forbes Marshall FMBM58, FMBM78, FMBM510,
FMBM710, FMBM715-F22, FMBM715-F91,
FMBM721-F22 and FMBM721-F91 bimetallic steam
traps a re designed for draining high pressure,

Strainer screen   10
Gasket set   6, 7 and 14
How to Order :
Order Spares as per the Code no. specified in the user manual.
Capacities :
Bimetallic Steam Trap Installation Guidelines:
-Install the trap 2.5 meters from equipment drain point.
-DO NOT insulate the trap and the cooling leg of     minimum
1.0 meter. As it affects trap performance.
-DO NOT use thermal blanket to wrap the entire steam trap
during PWHT. welded unit should not furnace PWHT’d. (Heat
generated by these methods destroy bimetals).
-Only localised Post Weld Heat Treatment of the weld is
allowed.
Welding & Post Weld Heat Treatment Instructions :
(Reference : ASME SEC IX)
W - Widest width of weld
HAZ - Heat Affected zone
SB - Soak band
HB - Heated band
GCB - Gradient control band (Insulation Band)
Pipe
Schedule
Pipe
Material
& Size
Soak
Band
(mm)
Heated
Band (mm)
Gradient
Control Band
(Insulation
Band)
Soaking
Tamp (˚C)
Heating
Rate
Cooling
Rate
Soak rate
15-P91 730-775
20-P91 730-775
25-P91 730-775
15-P22 675(min)
20-P22 675(min)
25-P22 675(min)
15-P91 730-775
20-P91 730-775
25-P91 730-775
15-P22 675(min)
20-P22 675(min)
25-P22 675(min)
15-P22 675(min)
20-P22 675(min)
25-P22 675(min)
SB + 4√r T HB + 4√r T 100˚C/Hr 1 Hr/Inch t
XXS
XXS
160
160
80
W + T
oM) - The steam trap is factory set at 20C below seam saturation
        temperature.